* NEW FORMS SUBMITTED
IN LIEU OF COLY 7/02/12

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

March 2010 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

| OPERATOR: License #: 32192 | API No. 15 - <u>U25-20068-00-00</u> If pre 1967, supply original completion date: | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--------------------|--|--|
| Name: Pride Energy Company | | | | | | |
| Address 1: P.O. Box 701950 | Spot Description: | | | | | |
| Address 2: | | C_NE_Sec. 6_ | Twp. 35 S. R. 21 | East √ West | | |
| City: Tulsa State: OK Zip: 74 | 1170 + 1950 | 1907 Feet from North / South Line of Section | | | | |
| Contact Person: Matt Pride | | | om ✓ East / West Lin | | | |
| Phone: (918) 524-9200 | | | arest Outside Section Corner: | Wills. | | |
| Filone. () | | ✓ NE NW County: Clark | SE SW | 1, 81, | | |
| | | Lease Name: Tuttle | Well #: 6 | | | |
| | | Lease Name. | vveil #; | | | |
| Check One: ☐ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ OG ☐ | D&A Cathod | ic Water Supply Well | Other: | | | |
| SWD Permit#: | IHR Permit #: | Gas Storag | ge Permit #: | | | |
| Conductor Casing Size: Set at: | · | Cemented with: | | Sacks | | |
| Surface Casing Size: 8 5/8" Set at: | 615' | Cemented with:10 | 00 122 100 | Sacks | | |
| Production Casing Size: 4 1/2" Set at: | 5,703' | Cemented with:15 | 50 | Sacks | | |
| List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets: | | | + 15 35 - 315 | | | |
| Morrow "A" 5,515 - 5,522' ; 5,527' - 5,529' | . • | · | 4 D | • | | |
| Morrow "B" 5,546' - 5,548' | | • | | | | |
| Elevation: 1,827/1,834' ([] G.L./ [] K.B.) T.D.: 5,704' PBT | D: Ar | nhydrite Depth: | ************ | | | |
| Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole Casin | ng Leak at: | · · | (Stone Corral Formation) | | | |
| Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space | . (In | nterval) | er je vije. Se je vije | | | |
| | | | RECEIVED | V. | | |
| | | | JUL 16 201 |) | | |
| s Well Log attached to this application? Yes V No Is AC | O-1 filed? Yes | ¬ No | JOE 10 COM | 5 | | |
| ACO-1 not filed, explain why: | O-filled? [A] fes [| | KCC WICHIT | TA | | |
| AGG-Friot fied, explain wity. | | - | | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | |
| lugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 | | s and Regulations of the State Co | rporation Commission | | | |
| ompany Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: | | | | | | |
| | City: _(| Gate State: O | K zip: <u>73844</u> + _ | | | |
| none: (580) 334-6210 (M) | · | | | | | |
| ugging Contractor License #: | | | | | | |
| ddress 1: | | | | | | |
| ty: | | State: | Zip:+ | · · | | |
| none: () | | | | • | | |
| roposed Date of Plugging (if known): | | PRIDE ENERGY | COMPANY, | | | |
| | | | GENERAL PARTNERS | | | |
| ayment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by ate: Authorized Operator / Agent: | Operator or Agent | Pride | By: Pride Production C Title: General Partner | o., Inc. | | |
| ite: Authorized Operator / Agent: | | (Signature) | By: Matthew L. Pride | | | |

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1 July 2010 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

| Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 | (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application) | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| OPERATOR: License # 32192 | Well Location: | | | |
| Name: Pride Energy Company | C_NE_Sec.6Twp. 35S. R. 21 East West | | | |
| Address 1: P.O. Box 701950 | Ol- al. | | | |
| Address 2: | County: Clark Lease Name: Tuttle Well #: 6 | | | |
| City: Tulsa State: OK Zip: 74170 + 1950 | If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of | | | |
| Contact Person: Matthew L. Pride | the lease below: | | | |
| Phone: (918) 524-9200 Fax: (918) 524-9292 | RECEIVED | | | |
| Email Address: mattp@pride-energy.com | JUL 16 2012 | | | |
| Surface Owner Information: | KCC WICHITA | | | |
| Name: Snake Creek Ranch | When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional | | | |
| Address 1:2618 CR GG | sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface | | | |
| Address 2: | owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer. | | | |
| City: Ashland State: KS Zip: 67831 + 3125 | | | | |
| are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered of Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice A owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be let | Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface ocated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this | | | |
| form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, a | nd email address. | | | |
| | ncknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the vner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this place, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. | | | |
| If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP- | fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned. | | | |
| I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to | | | | |
| | the best of my knowledge and belief. | | | |
| Date: 7/11/12 Signature of Operator or Agent: | the best of my knowledge and belief. Hu L. Priderite: President of Pride Production Co., Inc., | | | |
| | the best of my knowledge and belief. Hu La Pride Title: President of Pride Production Co., Inc., General Partner of Pride Energy Company, and | | | |

PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY

(918) 524-9200

Fax (918) 524-9292

www.pride-energy.com

Physical Address: 4641 East 91st Street

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74137

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 701950

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74170-1950

E-mail Address: mattp@pride-energy.com

July 11, 2012

Via U.S. Mail 4 Total Pages

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802

ATTN: Marjorie (Maggie) Marcotte

Production Department

RE:

Tuttle #6

Section 6-35S-21W: NE¼ Clark County, Kansas

Dear Maggie,

In reference to the above described well, and your letter to Pride Energy Company dated July 6, 2012 (copy attached), please find enclosed an original Form CP-1 (Well Plugging Application), and an original Form KSONA-1 (Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act).

Thank you, and if there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (918) 524-9200.

Sincerely,

Pride Energy Company

Mattle L. Pride

Matthew L-Pride

RECEIVED
JUL 16 2012
KCC WICHITA

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

July 6, 2012

Pride Energy Company P.O. Box 701950 Tulsa, OK 74170-1950

RE:

CP-1 form

Lease Name: TUTTLE 6

6-35S-21W

CLARK CTY

JUL 0 9 2012

API No.:

15-025-20068-0000

Dear Operator:

The enclosed Well Plugging Application form (CP-1), received July 2, 2012, is incomplete because it is a *copy* rather than an original and due to non-compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act (KSONA). This form cannot be processed without the following correction(s):

An ORIGINAL CP-1 form must be submitted. We cannot accept copies. A new CP-1 form is attached in the event that you did not retain the original.

KSONA-1 form was omitted. In order to comply with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act (KSONA), effective July 1, 2010, a KSONA-1 form must be completed and mailed with a copy of the CP-1 to the Surface Owner. You must provide the ORIGINAL KSONA-1, along with the ORIGINAL CP-1, to our office.

Please make all of the above-referenced corrections and then return both ORIGINAL forms, along with a copy of this letter, to my attention by July 20, 2012. If you have any questions, please contact me directly at (316) 337-6108.

Sincerely,

Marjorie (Maggie) Marcotte

Production department

Encls.

RECEIVED

JUL 16 2012

KCC WICHITA

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form CP-1 March 2010 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

| OPERATOR: License #: 32192 | | | API No. 15 - 025-20068-00-00 | | | |
|--|--|-------------------|---|---|--|--|
| Name: Pride Energy Company | | | If pre 1967, supply original completion date: | | | |
| | Spot Description: | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| _{Zio:} | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | , , | | r: · | | |
| | 1 | IMM ∏2E | ∐ sw | | | |
| | | | Well #: 6 | | | |
| G D&A Cath | hodic Water Supply Well | Other: | | | | |
| _ ENHR Permit #: | Gas | Storage Perm | nit #: | ··· | | |
| Set at: | Cemented with | : | | Sacks | | |
| Set at: 615' | Cemented with | : 100 | 13.1 mr | Sacks | | |
| Set at:5,703' | Cemented with | 150 | | Sacks | | |
| | | | 1 Star Sty | | | |
| 5,529' | | | V Q P | • | | |
| | | | 台 机氯 | | | |
| ' PBTD: | Anhydrite Depth: | | 100 mm | | | |
| Casing Leak at: | | (Slone Co | rral Formation) | | | |
| | (interval) | |) 0 | | | |
| onar opuse te needee). | | | , : | * | | |
| | | | | | | |
| , . | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | |
| Is ACO-1 filed? ✓ Ye | es [] No | , | AND TO | | | |
| | | | * | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| S.A. 55-101 <u>et. seg</u> . and the R | ules and Regulations of the Sta | ite Corporation | Commission | | | |
| operations: Virgil Cook | | • | | | | |
| | y: Gate Stat | e: OK Zip: | 73844 + | | | |
| · · | • | | | | | |
| Na: | me: | | | RECEIV | | |
| Add | Iress 2: | | | دم الل | | |
| | Stat | ė: Zip: | + | OF UZ | | |
| | | | KO | | | |
| | | | 110 | U VVICI | | |
| | ENHR Permit #: Set at: Set at: Set at: 5,529' PBTD: Casing Leak at: tional space is needed): Is ACO-1 filed? | Spot Description: | If pre 1967, supply original completion Spot Description:C_NE Sec. 6 Twp. 3 | If pre 1967, supply original completion date: Spot Description: | | |

Pride Energy Company

(918) 524-9200

Fax (918) 524-9292

www.pride-energy.com

Physical Address: 4641 East 91st Street

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74137

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 701950

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74170-1950

E-mail Address: mattp@pride-energy.com

June 29, 2012

Via U.S. Mail 3 Total Pages

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Washita, KS 67202

ATTN: Richard Lacey

KCC District #1

RE:

Tuttle #6

Section 6-35S-21W: NE1/4 Clark County, Kansas

u Li Pride

To Whom It May Concern,

In reference to the above described well, please find enclosed a Form CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Thank you, and if there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (918) 524-9200.

Sincerely,

Pride Energy Company

Matthew L. Pride

RECEIVED JUL 0 2 2012 KCC WICHITA



Mark Sievers, Chairman
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

Sam Brownback, Governor

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY, A GENERAL PARTNERSHIP P O BOX 701950 TULSA. OK 74170-1950 July 20, 2012

Re: TUTTLE #6

API 15-025-20068-00-00

6-35S-21W, 1407 FNL 1292 FEL CLARK COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after January 16, 2013. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Steve Bond

Steve Bond

Production Department Supervisor

District: #1 210 E Frontview, Suite A Dodge City, KS 67801 (620) 225-8888